HISTORIC SITE PRESERVATION BOARD
§ STAFF REPORT

DATE: June 4, 2024 NEW BUSINESS

SUBJECT: A REQUEST BY DENISE TORRES LIVING TRUST AND MELINDA
WILSON LIVING TRUST FOR APPROVAL TO DEMOLISH THE HOME
ON THE CLASS 4 SITE LOCATED AT 385 EAST RACQUET CLUB ROAD,
AND ASSOCIATED REVIEW FOR POTENTIAL RE-DESIGNATION OF A
CLASS 4 SITE TO A CLASS 1 OR 2 HISTORIC RESOURCE (APN 501-
101-003) (SY).

FROM: Department of Planning Services

SUMMARY

The property owners, represented by Perez Collaborative Drafting Consultants, request
approval to demolish the existing home on the site. The original residence was built in
1959 and subsequent additions and remodels were made to the home. By virtue of the
original construction date, this property is classified as a Class 4 site.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Section 8.05.130 (Demolition or Alteration to Class 3 and 4
sites), the HSPB will consider whether the site possesses sufficient historic significance
to warrant possible re-designation to Class 1 or Class 2 historic resource and in doing so
may issue a stay on demolition or alteration on the buildings.

The property owners are not seeking historic designation of the site or buildings.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the HSPB take no action and allow the processing of a demolition permit.

BACKGROUND AND SETTING:

This residential lot of approximately 10,455 sq. ft. contains a single structure that was
constructed by the Alexender Construction Company in 1959. The home is in the Racquet
Club Estates neighborhood with the front yard facing East Racquet Club Road. The
building permit history indicates that the patio space between the dwelling and the original
carport was enclosed in 1972, a re-roof was completed in 2006, and a new fence was
installed in 2016. The exterior conditions of the home are in a state of disrepair with many
of the character-defining features covered and significantly altered.
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STREET VIEW OF THE EXISTING RESIDENCE, MAY 2024.

Related Relevant City Actions by HSPB, Planning, Fire, Building, etc...
May 2024 Site inspection by HSPB accompanied by City Staff.

Ownership Status
May 2023 | Transfer of deed to new owners.
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ANALYSIS:

Staff analysis is based on the application material and the site visit conducted in May of
2024. The single-family home has a curved driveway that spans across the front yard with
little to no landscaping on the property. The carport is enclosed with sliding doors and a
new roof connects the carport structure to the home, completely altering the original
massing of the home. What appears to be the original fenestration in the front-end gable
remains in place and the original gable pitch is visible.

Requests for demolition of Class 4 sites are processed according to Municipal Code
Section 8.05.130.

Criteria and Findings for Possible Re-designation of a Class 4 Building.

If the HSPB finds that the site warrants possible re-designation, it may direct and
authorize the processing of an application to re-designate the site as a Class 1 or Class
2 historic resource, which will then be considered by the HSPB and the City Council as
provided in Chapter 8.05 of the Municipal Code. Any demolition/alteration permit shall be
automatically stayed for a period of up to one-hundred twenty (120) days pending a re-
designation decision. In making its review, the HSPB must make the following findings:

1. That the Class 3 or Class 4 building possesses exceptional historic,
architectural, archaeological, cultural or aesthetic significance to
warrant redesignation as a Class 1 or Class 2 historic resource in
accordance with the criteria set forth in Section 8.05.070 above; and

2. That the Class 3 or Class 4 building retains sufficient historical
integrity relative to its original configuration, architectural features, or
character.

If the HSPB cannot affirmatively make these findings, then it shall take no action and refer
the permit to the Director of Planning who shall thereafter approve the application for
submittal to the Building Department for appropriate building permits.

Staff analyzed the site relative to the criteria in 8.05.070 as follows:

a. The site, structure, building or object exhibits exceptional historic
significance and meets one or more of the criteria listed below:

This home is an Alexader home that was constructed in a style that is identified as Mid-
century Modern. The historical research attached to this application does not reveal any
significant events or figures associated with the property that rise to the level of historical
significance. Further evaluation is listed below:

(i) The resource is associated with events that have made a meaningful
contribution to the nation, state or community; or
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No information was provided indicating a significant event with meaningful contribution to
the nation, state, or community occurred at this site.

(ii) The resource is associated with the lives of persons who made a
meaningful contribution to national, state or local history; or

The property was constructed in 1959 and had a number of owners as listed in the deed
records and the permit records attached to this application. Of the various owners, the
permits records indicate Elgin Lackey owned the home around the 1960s and submitted
permits for various scopes of work, including the construction of a cabana and swimming
pool that no longer exist on the site. Leonard Webb owned the home in the 1970s when
the breezeway between the home and the carport was enclosed. The owners of the home
do not rise to the level of significance on a national and local level; therefore, this criterion
is not met.

(iii) The resource reflects or exemplifies a particular period of national,
state or local history; or

The construction date of 1959 is within the context of “Post-World War Il Palm Springs
(1945-1969)". Built in the neighborhood currently known as the Racquet Club Road
Estates, homes in this area utilized a series of different rooflines for curb appeal and a
consistent architectural language now identified as Mid-century Modern. A gable roof form
with a breezeway connecting the street-facing carport was one of the iterations seen in
this neighborhood. The significant changes to the original form of the roof and the
enclosure of the carport have compromised the integrity of the original design. This home
in its current state no longer exemplifies the time period in which it was constructed, thus
does not meet criterion iii.

(iv)  The resource embodies the distinctive characteristics of a type,
period or method of construction; or

The home appears to be constructed using conventional wood frame construction
methods and materials. There are no distinctive or exceptional qualities to the
construction, therefore, does not qualify under Criterion iv.

(v) The resource presents the work of a master builder, designer, artist,
or architect whose individual genius influenced his or her age, or that
possesses high artistic value; or

The building records show the original permit for the home was issued to the Alexander
Construction Company. This local developer is associated with some of the most beloved
examples of Mid-century Modern homes built during the period after World War Il in Palm
Springs. Their work holds distinct design characteristics, and they are considered master
builders of their time, however, the home in its current condition is not an exceptional
example of their work; therefore, does not qualify under this criterion.
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(vi)  The resource represents a significant and distinguishable entity
whose components may lack individual distinction, as used in
evaluating applications for designation of historic districts, for parcels
on which more than one entity exists; or

The property does not qualify under Criterion vi.

(viij  The resource has yielded or may be likely to yield information
important to national, state or local history or prehistory.

There is no known information relative to the pre-historic period for this property.

Evaluation of Historic Inteqrity.

Historic Integrity is evaluated based on seven qualities: location, design, setting,
materials, workmanship, feeling and association in accordance with guidelines of the
United States Department of the Interior, National Park Service’s National Register
Bulletin titled: “How to apply the National Register Criteria for Evaluation” as revised from
time to time.

Staff evaluated the property’s integrity as follows:

Location.
The structure appears to be in its original location, but various additions have been made
to the building over time.

Design.

The site placement of the home, the fenestration on the gable end of the front elevation
and the roof pitch of the original home appears to be the only elements that remain.
Exterior materials have been applied to the surface and key features like the breezeway,
and carport have been enclosed and altered with a new roof. The design integrity has
been lost due to a few impactful changes to the front elevation.

Setting.

The lot is in a residential zone district developed in the late 1950s intended for single-
family housing. The neighboring lots that abut the property are single-family properties
but the street in front of the home is now a high traffic area that is a short distance away
from North Indian Canyon Drive and Highway 111. While the location of the home has
not changed, the surrounding setting has evolved over time.

Materials.

The materials used to construct this property seem to be conventional wood framing and
stucco finishes. The original gable roof is buried underneath the pitched roof that connects
the enclosed carport to the home. Stucco and wood siding was applied to the surface of
the existing home and metal gates and storm doors were added. Some areas, like the
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clerestory windows, seems original but a majority of what is seen appears to be newer
material.

Workmanship.
The workmanship for the structure is poor and does not demonstrate any period specific
techniques or stands out as noteworthy.

Feeling.

The exterior alterations significantly impact the feeling of the home and its association to
its period of construction and architectural style. The integrity of feeling has not been
maintained.

Association.

The home is associated with the Alexander Construction Company and still show features
like the gable roof and clerestory windows that are traits from the Mid-century Modern
period but the attached additions cover and alter these important architectural features.
The home’s association to the time period as well as the original builders is weak
connection to establish in its current condition.

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

Although the proposed demolition is considered a project pursuant to the guidelines of
the California Environmental Quality Act (“CEQA”), the possible action of the HSPB to
initiate a re-designation application and to place a stay of demolition/alteration on the
property is not subject to review under CEQA pursuant to Sections 15060 (c)(2) (the
activity will not result in a direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the
environment), and Section 15060(c)(3) (the activity is not a project as defined in Section
15378) of the CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 15, Chapter 3,
because it has no potential for resulting in physical changes to the environment, directly
or indirectly.

CONCLUSION:

The altered home does not appear noteworthy from a historic perspective and does not
meet the criteria demonstrating exceptional historic significance to be eligible for
reclassification. Staff recommends that the HSPB take no action and direct staff to
administratively process the permit to demolish the existing structures on the parcel.

PREPARED BY: Sarah Yoon, Associate Planner/Historic Preservation Officer
REVIEWED BY: David Newell, Assistant Director of Planning Services
Attachments:
A. Vicinity Map

B. Application and related material
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April 6, 2024

IN REGARDS TO PROPERTY:

OWNER'’S: TORRES / WILSON RESIDENCE

ADDRESS: 385 EAST RACQUET CLUB DR., PS, CA. 92262
APN #: 501.101.003

LOT #: 212

LOT SIZE: 10,454 SQ.FT.

YEAR BUILT: 1959

ZONE: R-1-C

HOME SQ.FT.: 1715 SQ.FT. + GARAGE SQ.FT.: 360 SQ.FT. = TOTAL SQ.FT.:
2075 SQ.FT.

To Whom it may concern,

| am providing the Historical Board of Palm Springs the data for the property
listed above to present to the Historical Preservation Board for review. Owners
are in process of completing the application requirements to obtain a demolition
permit for a complete existing building tear down/removal per owners request.
The Historical Board Review List provided corresponds to the City of Palm
Springs Department of Planning Services checklist.

If there are any questions feel free to contact us. Thank you and look forward to
hearing from you.

Perez Collaborative Drafting Consultants

Isabel L. Perez - Data & Field Research
(760)209-4236

Juan G. Perez - Principal
(760)619-8752



The California Office of Historic Preservation (OHP) contracts with the California Historical
Resources Information System’s (CHRIS) regional Information Centers (ICs) to maintain
information in the CHRIS inventory and make it available to local, state, and federal agencies,
cultural resource professionals, Native American (ribes, researchers, and the public.

Recommendations made by the IC coordinators or their staff regarding the imerpretation and
application of (his information are advisory only. Such recommendations do not necessarily
represent the cvaluation or opinion of the State Historic Preservation Olficer in carrying oul the

OHP’s regulatory authority under federal and state law.

Sincerely,

Eulices Lopez
Information Officer



EASTERN INFORMATION CENTER
CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL RESOURCES INFORMATION SYSTEM
Department of Anthropology, University of California, Riverside, CA 92521-0418
(951) 827-5745 - eickwigucr.edu
Inyo, Mono, and Riverside Counties

January 31, 2024
EIC-RIV-ST-7332
Isabel Perez
Perez Collaborative
P.O. Box 1868
La Quinta, CA 92247

Re: Cultural Resources Records Search for the Torres/Wilson Residence Project
Dear [sabel Perez:

We received your request on Jannary 30, 2024, for a cultural resources records search for the
Torres/Wilson Residence project, located in Section 385 East Racquet Club Dr., Palm Springs, CA

92262, APN 501101003 of Riverside County. We have reviewed our maps, records, and reports
against the project area defined on the map you provided.

Our information indicates that no cultural resource propertics have been recorded within the
boundaries of the project area, and that the project area has not been examined for cultural
TESOUICEs.

The property has never been surveyed for cultural resources, therefore, it is recommended that the

1
project area be surveyed systematically by a cultural resources pmpess:(ma! to :clenﬁpy a“ cu|hlral
resources and provide recommendations regarding their significance and management prior to any
development of the property. A statewide list of cultural resources consultants can be found enline
ai http:/chrisinfo.org.

Due 1o processing delays and other factors, not all of the historical resource reports and resource
records that have been submitied to the Office of Historic Preservation are available via this

records search, Additional information may be available through the federal, state, and local

agencies that produced or paid for historical resource management work in the search area.
Additionally, Native American tribes have historical resource information not in the California
Ilistorical Resources Information System {CHRIS) Inventery, and you should contact the
California Native American Heritage Commission for information on local/regional tribal

contacts.
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April 02, 2024

[VIA EMAIL TO:rick.minjares@palmspringsca.gov]
City of Palm Springs

Mr. Rick Minjares

3200 E Tahquitz Canyon Way

Palm Springs, CA 92262

Re: 385 E. Racquet Club Dr.
Dear Mr. Rick Minjares,

The Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians (ACBCI) appreciates your efforts to include the
Tribal Historic Preservation Office (THPO) in the 385 E. Racquet Club Dr. project. A records
check of the ACBCI cultural registry revealed that the project area is within the boundaries of
the ACBCI Reservation. In consultation the ACBCI THPO requests the following:

*Should human remains be discovered during construction of the proposed project,
the project contractor would be subject to either the State law regarding the
discovery and disturbance of human remains or the Tribal burial protocol. In either
circumstance all destructive activity in the immediate vicinity shall halt and the
County Coroner shall be contacted pursuant to State Health and Safety Code
§7050.5. If the remains are determined to be of Native American origin, the Native
American Heritage Commission (NAHC) shall be contacted. The NAHC will make
a determination of the Most Likely Descendent (MLD). The City and Developer
will work with the designated MLD to determine the final disposition of the
remains.

*This letter shall conclude our consultation efforts.

Again, the Agua Caliente appreciates your interest in our cultural heritage. If you have questions
or require additional information, please call me at (760) 423-3485. You may also email me at
ACBCI-THPO@aguacaliente.net.

Cordially,
S0

Xitlaly Madrigal

Cultural Resources Analyst

Tribal Historic Preservation Office

AGUA CALIENTE BAND

OF CAHUILLA INDIANS
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PUBLIC INTEGRITY DISCLOSURE
APPLICANT DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name of Entity

Melinda Wilson Living Trust 2023 (50% Ownership)
2. Address of Entity (Principle Place of Business)

385 E. Racquet Club Road, Palm Springs, CA 92262

3. Local or California Address (if different than #2)

Melinda Wilson - 126 N. Mangrove Avenue, Covina, CA 91724

4. State where Entity is Registered with Secretary of State

CA
If other than California, is the Entity also registered in California? [ ]Yes [v]No

5. Type of Entity

[ ] Corporation [ ] Limited Liability Company [ ] Partnership [=] Trust [ ] Other (please specify)

6. Officers, Directors, Members, Managers, Trustees, Other Fiduciaries (please specify)
Note: If any response is not a natural person, please identify all officers, directors,
members, managers and other fiduciaries for the member, manager, trust or other entity

Melinda Wilson
[ ] Officer [ ] Director [ |Member [ | Manager

frnamael
(framc]

[ ] General Partner [_]Limited Partner

IE] Other Trustee

[ ] Officer [ ] Director [ |Member [ |Manager
[name]

[ ]General Partner [ ] Limited Partner

[ 1Pther

[ ] Officer [_]Director [ |Member [_|Manager

[name]

[ ] General Partner [_]Limited Partner

[ ] Other-

CITY OF PALM SPRINGS — PUBLIC INTEGRITY DISCLOSURE
APPLICANT DISCLOSURE FORM
Page 1 of 2

(Revised 05/16/19)



7. Ownerslinvestors with a 5% beneficial interest in the Applicant Entity or a related entity

EXAMPLE

JANE DOE

50%, ABC COMPANY, Inc.

[name of ownerl/investor]

[percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]

A.
Melinda Wilson 50%
[name of owner/investor] [percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]
B.

Denise Torres

50%

[name of ownerl/investor]

[percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]

C.
[name of owner/investor] [percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]
D.
[name of owner/investor] [percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]
E.

[name of ownerl/investor]

[percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Signature of Disclosing Party, Printed Name, Title | Date
M WL&&W 05/28//2024
Melinda Wilson, Owner
PENALTIES

Falsification of information or failure to report information required to be reported
may subject you to administrative action by the City.

CITY OF PALM SPRINGS — PUBLIC INTEGRITY DISCLOSURE
APPLICANT DISCLOSURE FORM
Page 1 of 2

(Revised 05/16/19)




PUBLIC INTEGRITY DISCLOSURE
APPLICANT DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name of Entity

Denise Torres Living Trust 2023 (50% Ownership)
2. Address of Entity (Principle Place of Business)

385 E. Racquet Club Road, Palm Springs, CA 92262
3. Local or California Address (if different than #2)

Denise Torres - 4638 E. Montgomery Rd., Cave Creek, AZ 85331
4. State where Entity is Registered with Secretary of State

CA
If other than California, is the Entity also registered in California? [ ]Yes [v]No

5. Type of Entity

[ ] Corporation [ ] Limited Liability Company [ ] Partnership [=] Trust [ ] Other (please specify)

6. Officers, Directors, Members, Managers, Trustees, Other Fiduciaries (please specify)
Note: If any response is not a natural person, please identify all officers, directors,
members, managers and other fiduciaries for the member, manager, trust or other entity

Denise Torres [ ] Officer [ ] Director [ |Member [ ]Manager
[name]

[ ] General Partner [_]Limited Partner

IE] Other Trustee

[ ] Officer [ ] Director [ |Member [ |Manager

[name]
[ ]General Partner [ ] Limited Partner
[ 1Pther
[ ] Officer [_]Director [ |Member [_|Manager
[name]

[ ] General Partner [_]Limited Partner

[ ] Other-

CITY OF PALM SPRINGS — PUBLIC INTEGRITY DISCLOSURE
APPLICANT DISCLOSURE FORM
Page 1 of 2

(Revised 05/16/19)



7. Ownerslinvestors with a 5% beneficial interest in the Applicant Entity or a related entity

EXAMPLE

JANE DOE

50%, ABC COMPANY, Inc.

[name of ownerl/investor]

[percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]

A.

Denise Torres

50%

[name of ownerl/investor]

[percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]

B.
Melinda Wilson 50%
[name of owner/investor] [percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]
C.
[name of owner/investor] [percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]
D.
[name of owner/investor] [percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]
E.

[name of ownerl/investor]

[percentage of beneficial interest in entity
and name of entity]

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Signature of Disclosing Party, Printed Name, Title | Date
Dencae o11ea 05/28//2024
Denise Torres, Owner

PENALTIES

Falsification of information or failure to report information required to be reported
may subject you to administrative action by the City.

CITY OF PALM SPRINGS — PUBLIC INTEGRITY DISCLOSURE
APPLICANT DISCLOSURE FORM
Page 1 of 2

(Revised 05/16/19)




Primary Owner :
Secondary Owner :
Site Address :

u.u ——e

Malllng Address :

Assessor Parcel Number :
CountyName :

Tax Account ID :

Phone :

Census Tract :

Housing Tract Number:
Lot Number:

Page Grid :

Legal Description :

— Property Information

TORRES, DENISE

DENISE TORRES LIVING TRUST,
385 E RACQUET CLUB RD

PALM SPRINGS, CA 92262-2249
126 N MANGROVE AVE

COVINA, CA 91724-2927

501-101-003
Riverside
501101003
N/A

9413.00

N/A

212

Lot: 212 ; Abbreviated Description: LOT:212  CITY:PALM SPRINGS LOT
212 MB 038/022 RACQUET CLUB ROAD ESTATES 4 ; City/Muni/Twp: PALM
SPRINGS

Bedrooms: 3
Bathrooms: 2.0

Partial Bath: 0

Total Rooms: 0
Zoning : N/A

— Property Characteristics

Year Built: 1959 Square Feet: 1225
Garage: A Lotsize: 10454 SF
Fireplace: 1 Number of Units: 0
Pool/Spa: N Use Code : Single Family Residential

— Sale/Loan Information

Transfer Date : Document # :
Transfer Value : N/A Cost/Sq Feet: N/A
First Loan Amt: N/A Lender:

— Assessment/Tax Information

Assessed Value : $152,575 Tax Amount: $2,199.18
Land Value: $36,895 Tax Status : Current
Improvement Value : $115,680 Tax Rate Area: 11-005
Percent Improvement: 75% Homeowner Exemption: N

Confidential, Proprietary and/or Trade Secrel. TM SM @® Trademark(s) of Black Knight IP Holding Company, LLC, or an affiliate

10/03/2023 11:00:14 AM

2023 Black Knight Technologies, LLC. Ali Righis Reserved
Customer Service Rep:Anna Lopez
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Bock 1972, Page 135484
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TRANSFER TAX 3

GRANT DEED.

© {Escrow Nu

geptember. 1o 1972, e

By this jnstrument dateel ..ol 8 ... for a valushle considetation,
. :

WEBB, husband and wifs

\

LRONARD M. .LBB c\l’ld FI"’I'

heulh) GrANTS1a  DOLOVAN GUDTAV, IIOL‘J‘I‘ and JEANE C. NOLYE, husband znd
wil'le no jolnt tenanis .

[

|

iha following described Real Propery in the State of Califuraia, Covaty of RLVQI’._.J’.@.Q ..................................

FoTTT DU 2= N K. Wc 12 B oY of =S 'v. 1

EOTATES « by as per m2p on file :

Lot 212, BACQURT CLUR ROAD §
Recordu at‘ Riverside County,,

.in Book 38, Page 22 of Mdpd
unlifor‘nio..

SU3JZCT  TO: -

1.7 411 general and ¢ pecml taxes Tor the fiucal Ve.-ar- 19‘?4—'1973» a
lien not yet due or payable.

Ly covenants conditions, r-eutrictlona, r‘lght. of v..u, easenm\t'
amrl rmervationf now of record.

.

Qn.. -«@/ bok ot 5. 7220, biobors e, the wndessigned, o Notary Public In and l'nr said |-
S8, County i ggle‘ pcmmlly appeesed.. Lgonand. M. Jehb and. Firng. !

HE ‘mnwnnrmubuhn .

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OE‘%M

axre,

Hevisn] 97

person. .. whise name..5.

ribed o the withip instrument, ;nd acknowladged o me thala,...,

1Y ot .
¢ %

ity exetuted e same. | -

s

-_f

Notary's Slgnatuce

OFFICIAL SEAL

oo WILMA L. KRUEGER

FH NoTARY PUBLIC-CALIFBRNIA
w-f/ RIYERSIDE COUNTY

Wy Gommisaion Explres Dac. 2, 1975

Farm N, 349

MAIL TAX STNI"EMENTS AS DIRE CTE’D ABOVE
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TRUSTEESDEED ' e sls by

O Exaap|
CAHIXIRS § 1) 1 e ey

Epcrow No, 78030-F

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California cor-
poratlon, as present Trustee under the Deed of Trust hereinafier particularly
described, -

the Firat Party, hereby grants, writhout waxi-anty tor

DONOVAN GUSTAV HOLVE aend JEANE G. HOLVE, husbang &nd wife as J'oint

Tenants
the Sacond Farty, all of the real proparty aituated in City of Palm uprings
County of Rlverside f State of California, described as follows

Lot 212, of RACQUET CLUB ESTA'I'ES NO. L, as per msp recorded in Book 38,
Page 22 of Maps, in the oniflce of the county recorder of Riverside
County, Californla

THIS CONVEYANCE ia made purscant t¢ the powers conferred upon IMirst
Party by that certain Deed of Trust batween GARL A. HAYES and ESTHER C.
HAYES, husband and wife
to TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANGE COMPANY, a California corporation,
as Truatee, and DONOVAN GQUSTAV HOIVE and JEANE ¢, HOLVE, husband and
wife as joint tenants

as benefielary, dated October sixteont® 73 and recorded Novémbar ‘15
1973 , in the Office of the County Recorder of Riverside - County,
State of California, in Book 197 of Official Recordu at Page 149135

and after the iuuilimant of the condiﬁona npeciﬁed in sald Pead of rust author-
izing this conveyanca as follows! -

Farin Mo, 386 Revised 7-1.64

RIVERSIDE,CA
Document: FD 1975.2223

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:12 AM
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Branch :506,User :4000

Comment;
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{8} Default wae made in tie obligations for which such tranafer In
trust was given as 'ucui’ity. and Notlce of Dafanlt was recorded in the 'Cfiice of
the County Recorder of sugh Gounty in which the property described in sald Deed
of Trust,, or any part thersof, is situated; the naturs of such default beinyg the’ o

failure topay prinecipal and interest installment.s dua August 15,. 974
and subsequent installments theretco.

Such default ptill exiated at the time of sals, Lo

{b) Not less than thres months elapaed between the recordation of waid
Notice of Default and the posting and first publicatlon of the Notice of Sale of
said property.

. (¢) The bensfleiary made due and proper dema:'u‘.l- upon the paid Trustee
to sell sald property pursusnt to the terma of sald Daeed of Trust.

(d) Sala Truateé gave notice of the time and place of the sale of Baid
property in accordmce with the laws of the Btate of California, and the tarms of
gald Deed of Trust.

le) All requirements of law regarding the mailing, publication and
delivery of ¢copieg of the Natice of Default, and of all other notices, have Leen
complisd with.

(£} Said propexty was #old by said Truatee at public auction on .
December 3L 1% T4, in the said County of Riverside in which said property
is situated, in full accordance with the laws of the State of California, and the
terme of sald Deed of Trust. Said SBecond Party being the highest bidder st such
sale became the purchaser of sald property add paid therefor to said Trustee, the

amount bid, being SIX THOUYAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY ONE DOLLARS and 51
DOLLARS {§ 6,621,51) in lawful méney of the United States. 0

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the sald Firat Party has exaecuted this conveyance
thiz 2 day of January 1975

TRANSAMERICH TIQE ] (Stﬂ’lANCE COMPANY
e
Cecil h Ellis, Aesistant Secretavy

STATE OF CALIFORNIA on ABNRARYE. 2. s . T5 Lefote e, the undersigned, # Notary Public ia and for stid County
55, and State, p Ny GQ ¢l 0, Bliis
COUNTY OF...EERRLR.... Nnown Lo me ta be th- ) ﬂl&tﬁ\'ﬂt ssnretary. ~of the

Carporat

lom fhit executed the wirmn instzument on behalf of the Corporation theeein named, and scknowledged to me that such Corpoestion exeruted the same,

TRANSAMERICA TITLE

" o0 LT TR TN SO —y / ?’/‘ /# “ e MF
HPICIAL SEAL
Mzyy L. Compbell. Type ar Print Notary's Name
Motary Publie, Callfornia
Frincipal ik in
FRESMO COUNTY

)t.anm,ExplruJ'umﬂ wne n
Frelorvelre et i T e

:~< 3
gi';i33;»3;75%%%*3!'%‘&3%;%%3%§
‘ol Bk g LB L §§§_§E§i i e i i
S g dd I %ha gg'i!;'ig'iﬂa“a'g Fab sy 3y gl 3
2 32% i i ER R %gi.fgé iggi Wi Egéii B
wo hoR < F B : § g i

b
RIVERSIDE,CA
Document: FD 19752223

END RECORDED DOCUMENT W, D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER
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T B eg 55 %Y e
ela By 0 Box 80 . ... o P
Lake Arxowhead, Califoroia,92352 SPAGE ABOVE THIS I‘ENE_ IOR REI.“OI[DER.‘: USE

- . 5, 29
Bunk of Amevicn RIS b

BATIDEAL TRIST ANG SKVIIES ASSUCIATION .
— ’ AYEIX

TITLE ORDER NO..
INTELNAL REVENLE STAMPS wer
ESCROW NO,_..182-2253 .. . HERE .
;
Grant Beed
N INEIVIDUAL
) . — e
‘E;\\ FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATICN, receipt of which is hereby acknowlcdged,
A9 Denovan. Gratav. lalve.and. Jrans. So. Molve, . Hushapd. and. Wife
Py R .
C’\ s evchy GRANT to
Q dwin.be. dektenepunt,. an. dovaeeied.man,..and, Yirglnda Po trlsks . an. bawar cded..
alt that real propesty situsted n the. GV Q5. Ralm. Sorings.
State of California, deseribed as follows:
ot 2.2, of Kacquet (lub Estates Wo. 4, as per wap recorded in Reock 38,
Page 22 of maps in the office of the County Reecorder vf Riverside County,
California.
SURJECT TO+
1. Second half of General and Speclai taxes for the Fiscal year 1975, 1977,
2, Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of
way and easements of record.
|
| v, Tl et
4‘ DATED: Jﬂnuﬂry% ...... e L1017,
i
i
..... Jeane C Holve
STATE OF CALIFURNIA . )
[ KR,
................................................... County of.uer Eresng .
on.Januery.3] brij Tefove me, t!\c umlvrm;_nml n Notary Puhliz in nod Tor seid.. Eresns.
County and §tnte, persanslly apperred ... DONOYAD. Gustay. Holue and..feane..C [iﬂl\!p
knawn tn me te ho the pevson.
to e thot .. 5he... excented the sume.
WITKNESS my hand and offieinl acal, { /,"[ 4 / _f/( __________
:;‘l:t-_\‘-,‘, sa . /
£ PR Notary Publie and rn/sn!d ...... T LG8R0County and Stie,
. l. By Convnizsion experos, Jure. LG 10.7.2
F i DB B.a4 BN __.' -
N . Lenit PR STATEMENTS TO RETURM ADDRESS ABOVE
% nl'- . r‘:
eogal Y

END REGORDED DOGUMENT W. D, BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER
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The' undersigned deslores that the documentay transler bax is 8.... 9" ST £
{ I3 . tom, mtml on (e full valug of the iptorest o7 property zou\‘e,n-nl ar ix : .
~ [0 computed on the full valne fess the vabue ol Tiens or eneunthragees remaining thereon ol the hmu of gafe, The lamd,
o lenements or reelty Is Jocaled jn ..
l!-‘TN AR amincorporated ana [J «y of ; [
3 FOIL A VALUABLE CONSTDERATION, reeelpt ol which is agreby ncknowldged,
BAEPHASAR DeANDA and JOSHFHINE DeAnda, husend and Wife
g hereby GIRANT '-‘i) I . o % -
& ¥ G . y
g VIRGINIMA PATHICK, AN UNHARRIED WOMAW, ﬂnd EDWIN R, NETTENCOURT, an.
I unmarzled man, hS TERANTS IN COMMON
) E the follacking sdeseribed real propurly i e Coe
E couy of RIVERSIDE, « slile orQalifarning -
&

Lof 212, Rugguet Club Estatea No, 4, as per plat recorded in book 3B of
maps; . page 22, recox.da of Riverside coum:y. .

5 ¥ parcel no,

+

Lompany @5 un agcammedation only. it has not been examined
. iae'ta its execution of as to its effect-upon i fitle.

This instrument filéd for record by
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L bBANTDEED S e

* .

'l‘he um!crnlgned derlares that ﬂu- dmumwnur; tranafer 1ax T& Sinini ,49/ " ; o oand s
£ vomputed on, tho ful) value of the intereat or property vonveyed, P

] vomputed on the ull vulue o the valup of liens or ancumbances reainining thereon nt the '1Ime ol sale. The land,
, tenementy ot Teally B located in |

'O umnmr]mrnled urea | rlly of

—FOR A VAI.UM!LE CO‘JSIDEIMT!O\‘ recelpt of whlr.-h in hereby acknn\ﬂeclgeds
* | VERGINTA PATRICK, an unmarrded woman

EDWIN A. BETTENCOURT, an wnmdryled wman ' : . LT,
hereby GRANT(S) 1o . . ' .
', R & JOSEPHINE, DeANDA,' hushand-G-wife—pa-Jelnt-Tonants
- - : 2. - . . . . - Bl N .
sthe followlng desétibed real property in thie .* ~ ! e
county of Riverside . « atate of Callforniat
_____ —_—— - - PR T _—— 5 ie e i
Lot 212, Raaguet Club Estates ‘No. 4, as per plat x:ecorded J.n Book ag '
of mapa, page 22, recoxds of Rtvarﬁide County. . .
+ ' - !
- Assengor's P—" wSrors of Y 5.‘-“'7
* . o
=TT wr -
P

P I T LT PR [ gm = e s - e s e e e Lo, e o en e

Dated JANUARY 9, 1980
Mq/gm Catee P
. . Edwin A, 'Bahtencourt:

T STATE OF CALIFQANIA~- - - s 1 . - - -—
COUNTY oF.. . ShN BEJWWIEO TR .t Lo L. .
TR R T e '

i, {l N o I ", at!
» unu a ﬂurz‘_ ublie in ol for mll ann )' and Hal ]x ratl y ToR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMI
lnil.'a Pateiol and E‘dwd.n A Bet‘t;enc:ourt:
. . knul:n tr-\ |.|ul o M\.l
o he ihe p«-h-nn_.B - ulllm name 5 B auhserilied e wiilin torricia o
Sosteupunt il acknowledgend that. \‘-hey. shevited the pine, Nf;?mcmnﬁ-lcsiﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁh
C—' o : Sl BTAHARDINO COuRTY
ﬂﬁj%%ﬁ:_ - o i 1, 1980
Nanoy bL. Sprague asiaat .
Wt L. —
| + MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO I'AR']‘\’ S!IDW\! ON FOLLOWING LINE: IF NO PART\ 50.5ROWN, .\IML AS”IRECI‘ED ABODVE
Nanue . “Streer Addrers - City & Stats
trl (GB} Mav. 476 8 wh o : T .
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Virginia Patidalc
AND WHEN RECORDEDMAIL TO
r Balphasar DeAnda A
barie 2490 E. Orange Grove Blvd.
e FAsadena, Ca. 91104
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sme  Balphasar DeAnda
rerst 2590 B, Oranmge Grove Blvd.
ddress Pasadena, Ca. 91104
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Individual Quitclaim Deed

THI% FOAN FURNIGHED 6Y YICOR TITLE INSURERD

CAT, NG, NNOOBYD
TO 1923 CA (T8}

ALL
PTN.

The undersipned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary transfer tax s § _NONS .

{ ) computed on full valucof property conveyed, or

{ ) computed on full valuz lessvalue of llens and encurmbrances remaining at time of sale,

{ ) Unincorporated area: { )ity of pgim mprings yand

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Edwin A. Bettencourt and Virginia Patrick

hereby REMISES, RELEASES AND QUITCLAIMS to
Balphasar DeAnda and Josephine DeAnda, Husband and wWife,

the following described real property in the

County of Riveraide , Srate of California:

Lot 212, Racquet Club Estates No. H, as per plat recorded
in Boolt 38 of maps, page 22, records of seid County.

Dated: + February 14, 1983

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF _Riverside 88,

Oy __ February 14, 1983 before

me, the undersigned, a Notary Public ip and for said Stave,

personall ared
Vir’giﬁ%wmtr

Wmmw?wved o mo on the bagls of sat-
actory evidenes ko be the p B_ whose names Are
subscribed 1o the within instrumene snd acknowledge,
that wxecuted the same.

WITNESS my hand and official sez), 3

OFFIGIAL SEAL
BARBARA CONNEL

NOYARY PUBLIC Fcauronnm
RIVERSIDE, SOUNTY
My comen, mphiey APR 0, JVEE

Signat

{This srea for officl] notaly) seal)

Title €rder No, Exow of Loan Ne,

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

v
—
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RECORDING REQUEST BY RECEIVED FoR RECORD
GEORGE M, TURNER, ESD, AT B0 OCLOCK
WHENAECORDED MAIL YO
MuE  GEORGE M. TURMER, ESQ. 0CT 13 135
wuka 01 Bouth Lake Avenue ' .
50N Sulte G602 . . mmw
crvame  Pasadena, CA 91101 mmm“?
OFCODE ' Fom§ QH

SPAGEAROVE THI-LING RESERVED FOR AECORDEA‘S USE ,)?
TITLE({S) .

ESTATE OF BALFHASAR DE_ANDA cnﬁx,ﬁo_._ﬁy_o_o_im___g}')
SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

[ T I T

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 1 of 7 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:14 AM
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["ATTORNEY QR PATY WITHOUT ATTORNEY terwr pod Adpstl, | -+ .+ _
| -GEORGE M. TURNER,. B8Q. 818-795-8491
BAR NO.: 044669

201 South Lake Avenue, Suite 602
Pasadena, CA 91101
arionwge ran mmar: JRSEPHINE DE ANDA
[ SUPERIOR GOURT OF CALIFORNIA, COURTY OF 103 RNGELES |

TILEPHOHE N

smuvacoress: 300 East Walnut Street POTNTI9GS
MALHG AORRESS: . - i
crvamzecone.  Pagsadena, CA 91101 . e S
swncunsvs_ NORTHEAST DYSTRICT g Pitbise
ESTATE OF INAMEI: .
’ BALTHASAR DE AKDA
ODECEOENT
' CRSL HUMBER
SPOUBAL PROPERTY FmDER GP 004694
1, Date of hoaring: 9 =22-95 Timg 10300 aumg,,. NE"BY :

THE COURT FINDS H
2, All notices required by Jaw have bean given.

3. Decedent died on idate): 11~18-94
2. [¥X ] a resklant of the Calilomia county nimed abave.
. [] a nonreskient of Caltfoinia and toRt an estats in tha county named above,

& ] intestate {5 ] teatats,
THE COURT FURTHER FINDS AND CADERS

4. 8. [ _] The proparty described n sitachment 44 is proparty passing 1o the surviving taouss,
{ramal: , ond no acnistration of It Is V.
b, ] Ses ettachmont 4 for further ordar reapecting wansfer of tha proparty to the surviving spousa.

6. [ To protect the (nterasts of the creditars of (busingss nemel;

an unlncarporoted trade or busingss, u Ust of all s known craditors and the mmunt owed sach ls on fita,

o [T_] within fspocifyl: deys frem this dato, the aurviving spouse shall file sn wideniaking In the amount of
$ , upon gondiilon that the surviving spouso pay the known ereditons of the tusiness,
t [ See nttachmant 6b for further order pratectihg the | of ereditors of the buginess,

6. 2 [3] The proparty dencvibed In estachment Ba Ts proparly that halongs to the suviviitg spouse,
tramelt WOSEPHINE DE ANDA . under Probate Cods sectlons 100 and 103, and the surviving
spousa’s ownership is hareby confirmed.
b [] Sen arsachment 6b for further order respecting transfor of tha proparty to the surviving spose.

7, [T} Al proparty donoribed in the Spousal Proparty Petition that s not detorminod lo ba property passing to the sunviving 4pouse

urdor Probate Code saction 13660, or confinmed as belonging to tha survivisg spouao undar Frobate Code eng 100
snd 101, ahsll ba supject to gdminjstration Tr) the es :H,de\wlbod ettachmant 7, ¥ Joosa
8, ] Other fapecifyl: it w—a««t) e Llogcscd a%

L

v AL ALLOR S
8, [ Numbar of pages sitachéds 4 Bigrans fakows L apchiment
3275&".’.’:‘8‘,“”"'"'1.: e SPOUBAL PROPERTY ORDER Pt Gota § 12860
R [Frobate) A1 GT=INT

P Skl Delpiritibiact,

Station Id :FFGQ
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BALTHASAR DE ANDA

SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

BTTACHMENT. 68

A one~half {1/2) community interest belonging to JOSEPHINE
DE ANDA, spouse of decedent, in the following property:

Improved real property located in the County
of Los Angeles, State of ¢alifornia, commonly
known as 2490 East Orange Grove Boulevard,
Pasadena, A 91104 and more partioularly
described as follows: .

The West 50 feet of Lots 8 and 9 and the Rast
6 feat of Lot 7 in Block "HY of Tract No. 8825,
as per ¥ap recordad in Book 112, Pages 82 to 84
inclusmive of Maps in the 0ffice of the County
Recorder of sald County, .

Assessor’s Parcel No. 5744-~010~007

Improved real property located in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California, commonly known
as 1627 Charlemont Avenue, Hscienda Helghts, CA
51745 and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 9 of Tract Numbar 20336, as yer Map recorded
in Book 550, Pages 7 to 12 inclusive of Maps, in
the Office of the County Recorder of sald County.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all minerals, comls, olls,
petroleum, gas and kindred substances that may
be produced from the depth below five hundred
(500) feet from the surface of said land, or
any part thereof, but without right of entry
of the purface thereof, but with the right
however, to drill in, through or under gaid
land or to explore, develop or take all
ninorals, coals, oils, patroleum, gas and
other kindred sustances in and from said
tand, all such operations to be gonducted,
only belev a depth of five hundred (500)

feet from the surface thereof,

CASE NO.s GP 004694

Station Id :FFGQ

Page 3 of 7 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:15 AM
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13
14
16
18
17
18
19
20

4.

5,

SUBJECT 'TO:

1. General and Special County and City Taxes
for the Fisoal year 1955-1955,

2. Conditions, restritions, covenahtbs, reserva-
tions& easanents, rights and rights of way of
recoxd.

Assessor’s Parcel No, B243-023-009

Real property located in the County of Los Angeles,:

State of California, and move particularly
desoribed as follows: .

Lot 11 of Tract 25386, as per Map recorded in pook
692, Pagas 13-14 of Maps, in the Office of the
County Recorder of sald County.

Asgessor’s Parcel No, 8204-006-011

Improved real property located in the County of
Riverside, state of California, commonly known
as 68615 Panorama Road, Cathedral City, ca

92334 and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 569 of Traot 2232 of PAIM EPRINGS PANORAMA ,
ae Eer Map raecorded in Book 43, Pages 40 through
44 inclusive of Maps, in the Office of the County
Recorder of gaid County

Assessor’s Parcel No, 675-154-001-9

Tnprovad real property located in the County of
Riverside,- 5tate of California, aommonly known as
385 Racquet Club Road, Palm Springs, CA 92262

and more particularly described as £ollows:

Lot 212, Racquet Club Estates No. 4, as per
Plat recorded in Bock 39 of Maps, Page 22,
Reoords of sald County.

Assessgor’s Parcel No.: 501=-101~003-7

Station 1d .[FFGQ

Page 4 of 7 ' Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:15 AM
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BALTHABAR DE ANDA

e

SPQUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

1.

ATTACHMENT 7

A one~half {1/2} interest in the following property:

Improved real property located in the County
of Los Angeles, State of California, commonly
known as 2490 Bast Orange Grove Boulevard,
Pasadena, CA 91104 and more particularly
described as follows:

The West 50 feet of Lots 8 and 9 and the Bast

5 feat of Lot 7 in Blovk "H" of Tract No. 8825,
as par Kap recorded in Book 112, Pages 82 to 84
inclusive of Maps in the Office of the County
Revorder of said County.

Asgessor’s Parcel No. 5744-010~007

Improved real property located in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California, commonly known
as 1627 Charlemont Avenue, Hacienda Heights, CA
91746 and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 9 of Tract Number 20336, ag per Map recorded
in Book 550, Pages 7 to 12 inclusive of Maps, ih
the Office of the County Recorder of said County.

EXCEPTING THEREFRON all minerals, coals, oils,
petroleum, gas and kindrved substances that may
ba produced from the depth below five hundred
{500} fest from the surface of waid land, or
any part thereof, but without right of entry
of the surface thereof, but with the right
howaver, to drill in, through or under said
lapd or to explore, develop or take all

. nlnerals, coals, oils, petroleum, gas and

other kindred mustances in and fyrom sald
land, all such operations to be conducted,
only below & depth of Zive hundred (600)
feat trom the surface thereof.

SUBJECT TO:
1. Genwral and Spenial- County and city Taxes

1

CABE NO,: GP 004694

Station Id :FFGQ

Page 5 of 7 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:16 AM
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Comment; Station Id :FFGQ

for the Fiscal year 1955-1956,

2. Qonditions, restritions, covenants, reserva~
t:ion:_(,i easenents, vights and rights of way of
record. .

Asgsesgor’s Parcel No. 8243~023-009 ll

Real property located in the County of Los h,r'zg‘el;es,
State of cCaliforpia, and 1wore particularly
deporibaed as follows:

Lot 11 of Tract 25386, as per Map recorded in Book
692, Pages 13-14 of Maps, in the 0ffice of the
County Recorder of said County.

Aasagsor’s Parcel No. 8204-006-011

Improved real property located in the County of
Riverside, state of california, commoply known
as 68615 Panorama Road, Cathedral Ccity, CA

92234 and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 562 of Tract 2232 of PAIM SPRIKGS PANORAMA,
as per Map recorded in Beook 43, Pages 40 through
44 inclusive of Maps, in the Office of the County
Recorder of sald County

Agseseor’s Parcel No. 675~154~001-9

Inproved real property located in the County of
Riverside, State of Califorpia, commonly known as
3185 Racquat Club Road, Paln Springs, CA 92262
and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 212, Racquet Club Estates Wo., 4, as per
Plat recorded in Book 38 of Maps, Page 22,
Records of sald county.

Asseegsor’s Parcel Ko.: 501-101-003-~7

pateds 0T U? 1385 \

[y

JUIKE OF THE BUPERIOR COURT”/%‘_

Page 6 of 7 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:16 AM
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AECGORDING RECH EAT BY
GEQORGE M. TURNER, BGQ.

WHEN REDORDED MAIL TO
wws GEORGE M, TURNER, ESQ.

a 40l 8. Like Avenue
AcoAms Suite 602

Gm.muPasadena, CA 9110}
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ORDER APPROVING PINAL REPORY AND POR
DISTRIBUTION UNDER WILL

CABE NO.: GP-~0046924
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RIVERSIDE,CA
Decument: DC 1996.208491

>
LOS ANDELES SUPERINR COURT
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA MAY 101936

COUNTY OF LOR ANURLESH
JUHN A, CLARKE, CLERK
1, ¥
BY N. WONG, DEptiTy

May 10, 1996 Oordar and Dacresa No., 54

Dept. WNE “B" of the abovs entitled court convensd, the
Honorable Colewsan A, Swart, Judge Presiding, and ths following
procesdinga wars hadi

No. 6P~ 004694

Eatate of BALTHASAR DE ANRA,
Decaasned,

ORDER. ARPROVING FINAL REPORT AND FOR RQISYRIBUTION UNDER WILL
Attorney (a) appearing for Petitlone {®): George M. Turner.

The final rsport and petition [ distribution herxein of
Jossphine De Anda, as executrix pf the wstate of anid deceasad,
coming on this day for hearing and approval by the Coart, all
notices of said hesring having been given am rsquired hy law, the
Court, artar hesaring the sviderce, and finding that the proparty
of sajid sstate is sepacate property, and thai: all personal
property taxes due and payable by wald wstata have been paigd,
ap:la{avu pald repurt and ordorm distribution of sald estate asz
follows!

Tt is Orderad, Adjudged and Dacraed by tha Court that due
notice to the oraditors of said daceased has been given; that
sald exwcutrix hasshave ln her posseamion belonging to sald
estate, an accounting baing walved, a balatce consimting of the
proparky hareinafter desoribed, at the value of the appralsement,
and said report is hereby approved and allowsd sccordingly; that
tha aum of $9,260.00 is heraby allowed sald attorney{s) as
statutory fems; that tha proceadings of said exeocutrix, as xore
particularly se% furth in said petition, is/are hareby approvad;
and that in pursuance of and according to the pravisions of the
last wiil of smald deowased, the property hereinafter desoribed,
and all other property rmalonging to sald sstate, whether
described herein oy not, be and hereby is distyributed to
Josaphine De Andda, Sucoessoy Trusmtes of the Balthasar De anda and
Fosaphine De Anda Family Trunt, executed August 18, 19932,

The property of sald astata, hereby distributed, so far ag
the saze is known, is dasoribed as fellows:

()
FPROBATE ORDER AND DECHEN

Page 2 of 4 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:17 AM
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(Fg. 2 5/10/96 F54)
Gp- (04694 Emtate of DE ANDA, Daceased.

Improved raal property lopated in the ounty of Los Angelea,
gtate of Callfernia, vommonly known ax 3490 Bast Orange Grove
poulevard, Pasadena, CA 91304 and more particulariy described as
follows:

Tha West 5O feat of Lote 8 and 9 and the East 5 feet of Lot
% in Black "HM of Yract Wo, 8825, as per Map regcordad in Book
112, Payges 82 to 84 inclusive of Maps in the O0ffioce of the County
Recorder of said Couaty.

Ammmasor‘s Parcal No. 6744~010-007

A one-half undivided intuarest

Appralped at: $160,000.00;

Improved real proparty locatad in the County of Los Angeles,
state of ¢alifornia, oummonly known as 1627 Charleamont Avenus,
Haciendna Hojghts, CA 91745 and more particularly described as
followe: Lot 9 of Tract Numbar 2033¢, as per Map recorded in
Book 5%0, Pages 7 to 12 inclusive of Maps, in the 0ffice of the
County Recordar of sald County.

EXCEPPING THEREFROX all minarals, coals, oils, petroleun,
gas and kindred substances that may ka produced from the depth
kalow Five hundred {500) fast from the surface of sald land, or
any part thersof, but without right of entry of the surface
thersof, but with the right however, ta drill in, through or
under sald land or explore, davelop or take all minerals, coals,
wile, petroleum; ias and cther kindred substances in and from
aaid land, all such operations to be conducted, only below a

depth of five hundred (6500) fest from the surface thereof.
SUBJECT TO:
1. Genaral and Spscial County snd City Taxes for the Flacal

yaar 1955-1956.

2. condltions, restrictionm, cevenants, rasarvations,
ansenents, rights and rights of way of record.

Amswuesor’'s Barcel No, 8243-023-009

A ohe-half undivided interast

Appraised at: $60,000.00¢

Real proparty located in the County of Los Angelen, Sstate of
caiifornin, and mors particularly described as followss

Lot 1t of Tract 2%326. as per Map recordsd in Book 692,
Puges 13-14 of Meps, in the office of the County Recorder of said
gounty .

Asgeunor’a Parcel No. 8204~003-011

A one-half undivided intereat

(2)
FROBATE ORDEQL AND DECREE

.
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(Pg. 3 5/710/96 #54)
GP- 004694 Eotata of DE ANDA, Deceased.

Appraised ati $60,000.007

Inproved raal property located in the county of Riverside,
gtate of California, commonly known as 68615 Panorama Road,
cathedral City, CA 92234 and more particularly dancribed as
follows:

Lot 589 of Tract 2232 of PALM SPRINGS PANORAMA, as per Hap
recorded in Book 43, Pages 40 through 44 inclusive Jf Maps, in
tha Office of the County Recorder of sald County

Asgp@eor’s Parcel No, 6715-154~001=%

A one-half unaivided Interest

Appraised at: $92,500.00)

Inproved real property lpoated in the County of Riversids,
Btats of Callfornia, ¢ommonly knowy as 385 Racquet Club Road,
Palm Springs, CA 922862 and mere partioularly describsd as
fallows:

tot 212, Raoguet Club Zstates No. 4, as par Plat recorded in
Book 38 of Maps, Page 22, Recorda of sald County.

Ansessor’s farcel No.: 501-101-003-7

A ona-half undivided interest

Appraised at: $31,000.00.

ATTAIED 5 A FULL, T
S

ATTEST M Y20 w6

. JOMN A, CLARKE, CLERK
Exmoutive Lo in OF
Court of ; orge:m ety 'Bt'_"t‘.g:ﬂg;mu.

%{éﬁ' b 2 Bevuty

PROBATE ORD¥R AND DECRER

IR T S ST
Page 4 of 4

Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:18 AM
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RECORDING REQUERTED WY 257884

GRORGE M. TURNER, ESQ.
ANDWHEN RECORDED MAIL TO PECEWVED FOR RECORD

r AT 8:00 O'CLOCK

o LY Tl

: ou & Avenue
s Buite 602 JuL 11 1996

" pasadena, CA 91101
ciy & th%

gtee .. | of Hermipidd e {
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO - ' mFm"'L‘

-
s JOSEPHINE DaANDA

2490 E. Opange Grove Blvd.
i pasadena, CA 91104

g{:\;"a L. o
—- SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR REGORDER'S USE - 4
Grant Deed 2
, THIS CONVEYANCE TRANSFERS [HE GRANTOR'S ‘
The undersigned gﬂttn“”fs). d;“‘“““);_n_ INTEREST INTO HER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST (’ ‘
Jls| Documentary wansfer tax is ) R&T 11011 ‘
ZHE} (% ) computed on full value of prﬂ:my conveyed, or .
{ ) computed on fult value less value of liens and encombrances remaining a¢ time of sale,

{ ) Unincorporatedarear ( ) City of  #nd

| FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
. JOBEPHINE DeANDA

Records of sald County.

Commonly known as: 385 Racquet Club Road
Palm springs, CA 22262

Dmtd:/%
STATEMQB-CALIFORNIA

(1]

S| herehy GRANT(S}to  JOSEPHINE DeANDA, SUCCESGOR TRUSTEE OF THE DoANDA PAMILY
PRUST, U/D/T DALED AUGUST 18, 1992, F/B/C THE DeANDA FAMILY

2 the following described real praperty it the _

™| County of Riverside , Btate of California:

o Lot 212, Ragquet Club Estates No. 4, as per

ol Plat regorded in Book 38 of Maps, Page 22,

COUNTY OF

On thia day ol fn the ysar 18,
bolorg me, the undersfgned, a Matary Publip In and for s2!d State, personally appeared

peesanally known 1 mo
(or proved to mg on (e basts of satistactory evidence) to ba ta person— whoss name...
subscrived tothe within Ingtrymaal, and acknawladged 1o me thas _hs_.

txscutsd It
T WTRESS my hind and orighal sear,

Notary Pubils [ and for sald State,
{This arcs for offlcist notarial sea)

Titla Ordae No, Escrow or l.oan Na,

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Station Id ;FFGQ

d e

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:18 AM

Document: DD 1996.257884



Branch :S06,User :4000

Comment;

CALIFORNIA

State of
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i
fg_.;
i3
If
i
:
§
i
:

LOB8 ANGELES

County of
on_July 2, 1996
Dado

ANGELA G. LEONARD, Notary Publig

bofare me,
e 57 THo oF Ctcar (0. “darnt Do, Nl PUoic’)

JOSEPHINE DedNDA

persanally appeared

NampLs) of Sgrera)

£ penanally known to me — QR ~ [ praved to me on the bagis of satisfactory evidsnce to ba the pareon(s}
whoae natne(s) Is/are subsoribad o the within instrument
and asknowledged to me that hefsheihey exqouted the
gama In higharhalr avthorzed capacity{ies), and thatby
higerholr slgnaturs(s) oh the Instument the parson(a),
or the antity upon tehgli of which the paraqn(s) acted,
axsouted the Instrument.

ANGEIA G IEGRARD
Commbsion K972
Moty Pubiia — Collfomia

WITNESS my hand and officlal senl.

OPTIONAL

Though the information bolow Ia nof raquited by law, i may prova vakiabio fo persons relying en the dacument gnd could proven!
fraudutont removal and mattaphinart of this forn} o anolher documant,

Daseription of Attached Document

Thle or Type of Document:
Documant Dote: Number o Pages:
Slgne(s) Other Than Named Abova:
Capacliy(les) Claimed by Signer(s)
Slynar's Name; Slgnar's Name:
Q Individual O Individual
1 Cemorale Officer 0 Gorporate Giflesr
Tile(s): Title(s):

O Pariner — O LUimlied O @oneral
00 Attorney-in-Fact

[ Parner — 1 Limilled ™ General
(1 Attarpey-in-Fast

D TI'UﬁiBB NIIHY BIUMSIEAIN) D TruﬂtBB RICHIT PHgIABIHIR
[J Guerdign or Conservator (3 Guardian or Censervator T arsiiEn -
0 Other: Topolbumtham | | (1 Othar: arh bavo

Signet ls Reprasenting: Signar le Reprasanting:

Frod o, 5307

Page 2 of 2

Station Id :FFGQ

e i — -

Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:19 AM

T
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Recording Requested By: | 20 W

Page 1 of 3
When Recorded Mail To: Recorded in ofugéal Racards
JOSEPHINE DE ANDA ggﬂtyﬂ?aaﬁgvers
2490 E. ORANGE GROVE BLVD, Aesessor-Caunty Clerk-Reecorder
PASADENA, CA 91104 N EARRLEA i
Mail Tt Statements To.

;_SAME AS ABOVE

1

TRUST TRANSFER QUITCLAIM DEED ' 34

The undersignéd declares that the Doecumentary Transfer Tax is $-0-
Qnitclaim Deed (Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13,
j.e, Calif. Const. Art 13 A Sec. 1 et seq.)

The undersigned Grantor(s) declare{s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and
correct: There is no consideration for this transfer. This conveyance transfers an interest into or out of a
Living Trust, R&T 11930,

JOSEPHINE DEANDA, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE QF THE DEANDA FAMILY TRUST
UM/T DATED AUGUST 18, 1992 F/B/Q THE DEANDA FAMILY, does hereby remise, release, and
forever quitclaim to: JOSEPHINE DE ANDA, as Trustee under the JOSEPHINE DE ANDA
LIVING TRUST DATED MAY 23, 2016,

the following described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California:

LOT 212, RACQUET CLUB ESTATES NO. 4. AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN BOOK 38 OF
MAPS, PAGE 22, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 501-101-003-7
Commonly known as: 385 RACQUET CLUB ROAD, PALM SPRINGS, CA

Dated: MAY 23, 2016 me /(5? &‘m&u

J SEPHﬁ\TE DEANDA, Successor Trustee of the De
Anda Family Trust U/D/T dated August 18, 1992
F/B/O The DeAnda Family, Grantor

*SEE ATTACHED FOR NOTARY*

Mail Tax Starements To: SAME AS ABOVE

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 1 0of 3 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:19 AM
Decument: QD 2016283712
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DOC #2018-0283712 Page 2 of 3

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate ia attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of California
County of Los Angeles

On MAY 23, 2016, before me, P&L’(‘Y?'a'é» l"L frond I’Lé( £7. _, anotary public, personally
appeared JOSEPHINE DEANDA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the

. same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
belialf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY undor the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. p
//f:ﬁzé/%a\

PATRICIA HERNANDEZ "Notary Public for the State of Califormir

Commission # 2088130
Notary Public - Gallfornla %

i A NN AT e

-2

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 2 of 3 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:20 AM
Document: QD 2016.283712
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DOC #2016-0283712 Page 3 of 3

PRELIMINARY CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP REPORT

ATTACHMENT 1

SELLER/TRANSFEROR: JOSEPHINE DEANDA, Successor Trustee of
the DeAnda Family Trust U/D/T dated August
18, 1992 F/B/O The DeAnda Family, Grantor

BUYER/TRANSFEREE: JOSEPHINE DE ANDA, as Trustee under the
JOSEPHINE DE ANDA LIVING TRUST DATED
MAY 23, 2016, Grantee

ASSESSOR'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S): 501-101-003-7

PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION:

385 RACQUET CLUB ROAD, PALM SPRINGS, CA

MAIL TAX INFORMATION TO:

NAME: . JOSEPHINE DE ANDA

ADDRESS: 2480 E. ORANGE GROVE BLVD.
PASADENA, CA 91104

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 3 of 3 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:20 AM
Document: QD 2016.283712
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This Document Prepared By, 2@23"‘@192852

Recording Requested By, o7/03/2022 08147 AN Fes: 4 105.00
&nd When Recorded, Mail To: Page 1 of 3
MICHAEL W. BROWN Racordsd in oi‘ﬂcézl Resords
22632 Golden Springs Drive oy O cecarder

e, sveao | AN
PUBLIC RECORD

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
' 88.
CCUNTY OF LOJ ANGELES

IAWRENCE DE ANDA, Trustee of the JOSEPHINE DE ANDA LIVING TRUST dated May
23, 2016, of legal age, being first duly sworn, depoges and gays:

On May 23, 2016, JOSKEPHINE DE ANDA, as settleor, by a Trust Agreemant
created the JOSEPHINE DE ANDA LIVING TRUST;

On May 23, 2016, the said settlor executed a Trust Transfer Quitclaim
Deed; recorded July 8, 2016, as Instrument Number 2016-0283712 in GEfficial
Records of the Riverside County Recorder, conveying to JOSEPHINE DE ANDA,
as Trustee of the sald trust the hsreinafter described real property;

On June 1, 2022, the said Trustes, JOSEPHINE DE ANDA, the same person as
the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of
Death, died;

The sald Trust Agreement provides that LAWRENCE DE ANDA thereupon becamse
the T'rustee of the said Trust, and having accepted the office of Trustee,

- is now qualified and acting Trustee of the said trust;

The property hereinabove mentioned, situated in the County of Riverside,
State of California ls described as:

LoT 212, RACQUET CLUB ESTATES NOC. 4, AS PER PLAT RECORDEDR IN BOOK 38 OF
MAPS, PAGE 22, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY,

ABSESSCR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 501-101-003
MORE COMMONLY EKNCWN AS: 385 BEAST RACQUET CLUB ROAD
PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA 92262

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 1 of 3 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:20 AM
Document: AD 2023.192852
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' DOC #2023-0192852 Page 2 of 3

Dated: May 30, 2023

LAWRENCE DE ANDA, Trustee ¢f the
JOSEFHINE DE ANDA LIVING TRUST
dated May 23, 20L6

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only
the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this
cértificate i1s attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

‘ 35.
COUNTY OF IOS ANGELES

Subscribed and sworn to (or afflrmed) before me on this 30" day cof May,

2023, by LAWRENCFE DE ANDA, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
avidence Lo be the person{s) who appeared before me,

C. TIMOTHY GENOVESE

C. TIMOTHY GENOVYESE
Natary Public - Califernla %

Los Angeles Count £
Commission ¥ 2395223 ’

PR W 8

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 2 of 3 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:21 AM
Document; AD 2023,192852
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This Document Prepared By, 2@23“@192853

Recording Requested By, @7/03/2023 @8:47 AN Fee: $ 112,60
and When Recorded, Mail To: Paga 1 of 2

MICHAEL W. BROWN ggg::gegsa,ggg;cgal Records
22632 Golden Springs Drive e*e;sﬁi_"*"“ Clerk-Recarder

Suite 1156 I“
Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4167

e 1l

2386

The Undersigned Grantor declares the documentary transfer tax is $0. This
is a bonafide gift and the grantcr received nothing in return, Revenue and
Taxation Code Sectlion 11811.

QUITCLATIM DEED

LAWRENCE DE ANDA Trustee of the JOSEPHINE DE ANDA LIVING TRUST dated May
23, 2016 does hereby remise, release and quitclaim to MELINDA WILSCON, a
married woman as her soles and separate property as to an undivided 50%
interest and DENISE TORRES, a married woman as her sole and separate
property as to an undivided 50% interest, all of his/her right, tiltle and
interest in and to the real property in the County of Riverside, Btate of
California, described as follows:

LOT 212, RACQUET CLUB ESTATES NO. 4, AS PER PLAT RECCRDED IN BOOK 38 OF
MAPS, PAGE 2Z, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

ASSESS0R'S PARCEL NUMBER: 501-101-003
MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 385 EAST RACQUET CLUB ROAD
PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA 92262

Dated: May 30, 2023

LAWRENCE DE ANDA Trustee of the
JOSEPHINE DE ANDA LIVING TRUST

dated May 23, 2016

MATIL TAX STATEMENTS TC: Mrs. Melinda Torras
126 N, Mangrove Avenue, Covina, California 91724

RIVERSIDE,CA  Page1of2 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:21 AM
Document: QD 2023.192853
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‘ ' DOC #2023-0192853 Page 2 of 2

A notary public or other officer completing this certiflcate verifies
only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this
cartificate ls attached, and not the truthfulnesas, accuracy, or validity
cf that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On May 30, 2023, beafore me, C. TIMOTHY GENOVESE, Notary Public, personally
appeared LAWRENCE DE ANDA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name ls subscribed to the within
irstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sgame in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signatures on the instrument the

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official sesl.

C. TIMOTHY GENOVESE

¢, TIMOTHY GENOYESE
BEN  Notary Public - Caltforaia
195 ‘ij"a Lot Angeles County
Mty Cammlssicn # 2158214
WAy Camm. Explras Feb 38, 2024

g

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 2 of 2 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:22 AM
Document: QD 2023,192853
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Page 1 of 2
Recordad in Offxciai Records

County of Rivarside

ldsma
g:gggﬁ§r~69unty Clerkaecurde

IR H

22632 Golden Springs Drive
Suite 115
Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4167

2386.

The Undersigned Grantor declares the documentary tranafer tax is 30. This -
convayance transfers the grantor's interest into or cut of a revocable
living trust, Revenue and Taxation Code Section 11930,

TRUST TRANSFER DEERD

MELINDA WILSON, a married woman as her sole and separate property as o an
undivided 50% interest, does hereby grant to MELINDA WILSON as Trustee of
the MELINDA WILSON LIVING TRUST 2023 dated May 30, 2023, all of his/her
right, title and interest in and to the real property in the County of
Riverside, 3tate of California, described as follows;

LOT 212, RACQUET CLUB ESTATES NO.4, AS PER PLAT RECCORDED IN BOOK 38 OF
MAPS, PAGE 22, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

ASSESS80R'S PARCEL NUMBER: 501-101-003
MORE COMMONLY ENGQWN AS: 385 RACQUET CLUB ROAD
PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA 82262

Dated: May 30, 2023

C bl Dl

MELTNDA WILSCN

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Mrs. Melinda Torres
126 N. Mangrove Avenue, Covina, California 91724

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 1 of 2

Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:22 AM

Document: DD 2023,192854
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' DOC #2025-0192854 Page 2 of 2

A notary puklic cor other officer completing this certificate verifies
only the identilty of the individual who signed the document to which this
certlificate 1s attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, oxr validity
of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
35.
CCOUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On May 30, 2023, before me, C. TIMOTHY GENCVESE, Notary Public, perscnally
appeared MELINDA WILSON, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/hex
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
persen, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
California that the forsgolng paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and ofificial seal.

T —

C., TIMOTHY GENOVESE

C. TIMOTHY GENOYESE
Notary Publlic - Califernia

%' .. (i Los Angeies County i
A Commission # 1395233 ¢
q SS200 Wy Comm, Expires Feh 28, 2026 '
RIVERSIDE,CA Page 2 of 2 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:22 AM

Document: DD 2023.192854
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Recorded in Offlalal Reoards
CountynTS Riversids
Pategsor_ana C¢lerk-Recorder

[T

2386

living trust,

<

DENISE TORRES,

Riverside, State of California,

MAPS, PAGE 22,

ASBESSOR'S FPARCEL NUMBER:
MORER COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

Dated: May 30, 2023

DENISE TORRES

MATIL, TAX STATEMENTS TO: Mrs.
126 N, Mangrove Avenue, Covina,

RIVERSIDE,CA
Document; DD 2023.192855

The Undersigned Grantor declares the documentary transfer tax is 50.
convevance transfers the granteor's interest into or out of a revocable
Revenue and Taxatien Code Section 11930.

LOT 212, RACQUET CLUR ESTATES NO.

Page 1 of 2

This

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

a married woman as her scle and separate property as to an
undivided 50% interest, does hereby grant to DENISE TORRES as Trustee of
the DENISE TORRES LIVING TRUST 2023 dated May 30, 2023, all of his/her
rights, title and interests in and to the real property in the County of
described ag follows:

4, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN EOOK 38 OF
RECORDS OF SAID CQUNTY.

501-101-0C3
385 RACQUET CLUB RCAD
PATM SPRINGE, CALIFORNIA 32262

Melinda Torres
Califernia 91724

Station I :FFGQ

Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:23 AM
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. : DOC #2023-0192855 Page 2 of 2

A netary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies
enly the identity of the individual whe signed the document to which thig
certificate 18 attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
cf that document.

STATE OF CALLFORNIA
35.
COUNTY OF 1LOS ANGELES

Cn May 30, 2023, before me, C. TIMOTHY GENCVESE, Notary Public, personally
appeared DENISE TORRES, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name 1z subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
avthorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY COF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

W o
] i G, TIMOTHY GENQVESE

Matary Public - Califarnia

Comamission # 2395213

C. TIMOTHY GENOVESE Tl o ety B
R My Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2026

RIVERSIDE,CA Page 2 of 2 Printed on 10/3/2023 11:35:23 AM
Document; DD 2023,192855



RACQUET CLUB ROAD ESTATES UNIT 4

BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE N1/2 OF THE NW.1/4 OF
THE SW.1/4 OF SECTION 2 T4S,R4E, SB.B AND M; AND OF LOT 118

clL

OF RACQUET CLUB ROAD ESTATES UNIT 2MAP BOOK 37 PAGE 6, SEP @ [or9
RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS. Jock f. Ross
G. K. SANBORN Ca A .
Fee f Soo

LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR

1 ] F:],le £m | L 4’f”ﬁc«,1gC’0
SCALE 1=100 shat [gem Fyhan

We hereby certify that we are the owners ot the lond included within the subdwision shown on the arr exed map;
thot we are the only persons whose consents are necessary to pass aclear title to sawd land, that we hereloy consent to
the making ard fling of said map and subdivisior. as shown within *he blue border line, and we hereby offer tor
dedic ation to cubiic use for street purposes Lots ‘X0 E nclusive, and for the construction ond mainterance of public

JULY 1959

uhlitics, fre fie. and ten (5'and10’) foot Puishc Utlity Easements shown on the map a 5orl0'PUE.
GEORGE ALZAAMDER COMPAR L

R by 7 ““‘VjL_({_ééé_Z‘\ L - - Seudtary
STATE | )

CF CA_IFCRI!
© CALIFCRI |A}55

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

On this® "Gy of,@?c% 959 before mestfecn a Notary Public in anci ror said Ceurt, @nd
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Assessor - County Clerk - Recorder
Riverside County, CA

Property Detail

385 E RACQUET CLUB RO PALM SPRINGS CA 92262

Assessment Mo, 501101003
APN 01101003
Property Type
Meighbochood INGSOD
Acroage .24

Single Family Dweling

Legal Description

LOT 212 MB 036/022 RACQUET CLUB ROAD ESTATES 4 Lot 212 SubdivisionName: RACQUET CLUB RUAD ESTATES 4 LotType Lot RecMapType Map Book MapFatd 033
MapPlarp 023

Value History (Part 1)

Market Vakie Factora) Base Year value
Year Reason Date
Land Improvement Living Improverment Total | Land Im proveament Living Improvement Total
2nie 04012019
2020 01/0172020
2021 n1/01/2021
2022 01,/01/2022
2033 01/01/2023
Value History (Part 2) ;
] Mat Taxable
Year Festricted Vahe ) Assessed Value Penalty | Exempton Fergm
Land | Improvemnent |Living improvemant | Total Land Improvernent  JLiving Trprovernend Total
019 434,412 §107 592 $142 304 f142, 304
2020 %35,108 $110,045 $145,145 f143,145
2021 335,463 $111,159 $146 652 145,652
2022 $36,172 $i113 412 41459 584 $149,584
2023 $36,895 $115,5680 $152,575 $152,575
Transfer History :
D & Salea Prica pata Vacant Lard
2016-0283712 0 7i8/2016 False
19960257884 0 771171996 False
1085-0204451 30 6/5/ 1996 False
1982-00153407 30 12771682 False
1580~ 7487 0 11171980 Falsa
157 7-0135034 22 500 /221937 False
197 7-0051 795 333,000 32951977 Fakse
157 5-00085-1C 0 411975 False
19752223 0 1/2/1975 Fatss
1973-1145134 §7,500 117171573 False
19720135484 $0 107171972 False
Features :
Code Codm DRacr. Year Buliding slxe Sl Descr, Uniin | Cardd. Datalls | Percent
YARD IMPROVEMENT Yard inprovement (RCNE | 195% 301101003 210000 Replocerment Cost Mew N/A 0.4l Average 100,89
Land Details
—t W E——
Primary Usa [ Land Type Acres | Eff. Frantags 1 EFf. Dapth




Building 1 - Building Details

Addrese 305 E RACQUET CLUR RD
Type Single Famlly Dwelling Tmage: Sketch Image
Yeoou Bulle 1959
[ Structural Elements
Use Detalt
Biayiaiibrit Ko Basemenk
Bethmocm Cond ot Average
Ceniral Cooling Yas
Eaﬂtral Heating Yes
¥hchen Condiion B it Sl
R0l Conesr fock/Compasite
Floor Areas :
Daacription Levet Gross Area ﬂﬂlﬂ?‘.‘l Area Comnsbtruction Typa
Main Dwelling Ground 1225.00 122500 Wood or Light Steel {0
Fractional Area {1743 Grourd 224,00 224,00 Wood or Light Steel (01
Fractional Area [1/4) Ground 266,00 266,00 Wad or Light Steel (D)
Attached Garsge Ground 360,00 350,00 Wood or Light Stesl [0)
Unit Counts :
Linfte/Costs Category Dwstier ptieen
B Bath Fuures Bathroom Fixtuies
1500 Bullding Addithve Fireplaca {{nst)
3063 Bulkding Addiive Heat anc Cooling (Cost)
3 Foorm Count Bad racm
2 Room Count Bath - Full
1 foom Courtt Kichen
1 Reagemy ot Living Raom

Hreraee LOURDY 5 NOC JEIHE TOF SITOHMTHIS (O IR0V uREt s 2, -
Califormia Revenue and Taxation Code Sexc. 4083 {d}

Date Printed : 9/7/2023




Assessor - County Clerk - Recorder
Riverside County, CA

HOME PROPERTYSEARCH  EFORME  CONTACTLUE  ACRHOME

GO BACK FRINT THIG PAGE

Cenerat Information

Property Address 385 E RACQUET CLUB RD
PALM SPRINGS, CA 52262

Assassimont No. (PIN) 501101003

APH (GeoCode) 501101003

Property Type Single Family Dwelling

TAG 011-005 PALM SPRINGS

Acreage 8.24

Doing Busineas As

Business Use

Lagal Description

L OT 212 MB 038022 RACQUET CLUB ROAD ESTATES 4 Lot 212 SubdivisionName RACQUET CLUB ROAD ESTATES 4 LoiType
Lot RecMapType Map Book MapPiaifs 038 MapPlatP 022

Value History

Agsessmett ID B07D4TB05 BOGAT2687 05247517 803444358 B0247BE28
Everd Type Antual Annual Annuai Annual Annual
Roll Caste Annual Anral Annual Annual Annual
Reason

Event Date 04/01£2022 01042022 01/01/2024 (/0172020 0440472018
Aspesement Version Original Original Original Original Onginal
Toty Roil Malue $152 575 5148 584 $148,852 $145,149 $142.304
ITotal Aspespment Value $162 575 $148 584 $148 652 $145. 148 $142,304
Mef Taxable value $152.575 $140.5684 $145,862 $£145,148 5142304
Name Description

Strucfures Improvetnents

Land Land






. City of Palm Springs ‘
BUILDING PERMIT

Building Address: 385 Racquet Club Rd E

Pemit Kim Floyd

Date 09/29/2016 CaseNo.
Submitted Technician
Owner Address Phone
Josephine De Anda 385 Racquet Club Dr 626 331 4247
Palm Springs CA
Contractor Address Phone Lic. Number
Josephine De Anda 385 Racquet Club Dr 626 331 4247
Palm Springs CA
Architect Address Phone
Engineer Address Phone
Lot # Block # Tract Parcel Number
212 + RACCLBRDEST4 501-101-003
Lot Size Zone Occupancy
Building Sq. Ft. Garage/Carport Roofed Patio/Porch Remodeled Area
Use of building Permit Type Const. Type Fixture Units
sfd Walls/Fences
Fire Sprinkler Units Valuation Permit Fees Paid
600.00 190.47
Describe work in detail:
Install wood fence 6' high with gate. Using City detail.
Special Conditions: NOTICE: Wall and fence heights are to be measured

thusly: in front yards or side yards that abut streets from
crown of street or top of curb, whichever is higher. Side or
rear yards not abutting streets from surrounding grade
Adjacent properties with elevation differentials - from the
average midpoint of the elevation difference at the property
line. No exceptions unless prior approval is obtained from
the Planning Dept.

DO NOT CONCEAL OR COVER ANY CONSTRUCTION UNTIL THE WORK IS INSPECTED

IMPORTANT

The issuance of this permit shall not be held to be an approval of the violation of any provisions of any city or county ordinance or state law.
Inspections of work are subject to an approved set of plans being on the job. Changes to plans are not to be made without permission of the Building and

Safety Divisions.
The owner and/or contractor is responsible for establishing all property lines. All utilities must be underground.

This permit will expire if work is not started in 180 days or if more than 180 days elapses between

inspections.
| certify that | am familiar with all requirements of the City of Palm Springs as they apply to this permit and understand that these requirements must be

completed prior to final inspection and that no certification of occupancy will be issued until such time as these requirements are met. | certify that | have
read this apphcaﬂon and state that the |nformat|on is true and correct.

l /Q//:/ oé—/ £ /Z 67/ 27 A[\ kl:- Finaled[:c \%(’ ‘o

OWNER/CONTRACTOR/AGENT / ISSUED BY
This is a building permit when properly filled out, signed and validated, and is nottransferable. o
PERMIT NUMBER 2016-3629




INSPECTION INFORMATION

No work shall be concealed without a signature by the
inspector.

The approved plans and this card must always be
available to the inspector. Preserve this record.

A permit shall expire and become null and void if
substanial work is not commenced within 180 days, or
if the work is suspended or abandoned for a period of
180 days. If the work is progressing but approaching
the end of the 180 day period from the last recorded
day of a passed inspection, a progress inspection must
be obtained to keep an active permit.

CONSTRUCTION HOURS
Weekdays 7am to 7pm
Saturdays 8am to 5pm
Sundays & Holidays Not Permitted

JOB NOTES:

JOB CARD

Project address: 385 Racquet Club Rd E

Permit #: 2016-3629
Inspection hours 8AM - 4PM Monday - Thursday

Inspection request line (760) 323-8243
Building Department (760) 323-8242
Building Department Fax (760) 322-8342

BLOCKWALL INSPECTIONS

Masonry Wall Footings: \o\ \\ \\\g u\ﬂ
DONOTPOURCONCRETEUNTILTHEABOVEIS SIGNED

DONOTPOURGROUTUNTILARPVEIS SIGNED

Final: [D |25 L



City of Palm Springs Paid Reg' pt Summary
3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way Page1 of 1
Palm Springs, CA 92262
DATE 9/29/2016
Phone: Bldg: 760-323-8242 Eng: 760-323-8253
Fax: See Below
ACCOUNT:
Josephine De Anda
385 Racquet Club Dr PERMIT NUMBER 2016-3629
Palm Springs CA 385 Racquet ClubRd E
Phone: 626 331 4247 Palm Springs, CA
Date Reference Number  InvoiceNumber  FeeCat Description Status Amount
9/29/2016 2016-3629 16-4104 001-32201 Building Permit Fees Paid (-) 150.00
9/29/2016 2016-3629 16-4104 001-32204 PERMITPROCESSINGFEE Paid (-) 34.32
9/29/2016 2016-3629 16-4104 001-32219 S.B. 1473 Paid (-) 1.00
9/29/2016 2016-3629 16-4104 001-34308 Microfilm Paid (-) 3.74
9/29/2016 2016-3629 16-4104 001-37111 SMIP1 Paid (-) 0.50
9/29/2016 2016-3629 16-4104 261-32214 Technology Fee Paid (-) 0.91
Date InvoiceNum  Status Payment Amount
9/29/2016 16-4104 Original Due 190.47
9/29/2016 16-4104 Paid Check 5772 (-) 190.47
Total Paid 190.47

Building Fax #: 760-322-8342
Engineering Fax #: 760-322-8325
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ITY OF PALM SHRINGS ’
DEgT OF BUILDING & SAFETY |

R

0
- ng}: _.EX. CURB OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT
G’ — — -
o ,

ULTIMATE PROP. LINE _

DIST. FROM CURB

. TYPE OF CURB: D 6"PCC C&G. D ROLL CURB

DIST. FROM CURB

INFO OBTAINED BY:

'DIST. FROM SEWER

LOT# ZONING:
TMPM: - MB. PGS, SEWER LATERAL:
* CITY OF PALM SPRINGS SECTION # - Z/ g
PUBLIC WORKS & AR 5"0 /’ / /s /__ ‘O z

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SITE ADDRESS 389§ /@(ﬂ/ﬁ@j_




Racquet Club Rd - _ E Racquet Club Rd




e °
‘ City of Palm Springs

Department of Building & Code Enforcement
3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way, Palm Springs CA 92262
PO Box 2743, Palm Springs CA 92263

Tel 760.323-8242 p Fax 760.322.8360 p TDD 760.864.9527
www.palmsprings-ca.gov

Wood / Stucco Garden Wall
2013

Design is limited to six (6) foot maximum high non-retaining walls.

Notes:

1.
2.
3.
4.
S.
6.

This is not a retaining wall

Height of wall is measured from top of footing to top of wall.

All lumber in contact with concrete must be treated.

1/2” x 10” anchor bolts placed 12" from posts and 670" oc. maximum.

Place plaster ground a min of 4” above grade. '
Disclaimer: Alternate designs may be possible when provided with engineered
analysis. Use of this standard design is at the user’s risk and carrier no implied of
inferred guarantee ‘

Inspections: :
1. Footing: After trenching, but prior to pour.
2. Framing: Prior to covering any work.
3. Final: When all work is complete.

8’0" Max
< Spacing >
yy
< 2x4 @ 16” oc
9 4x4 @ 8 Max.
6’0" Max. 1/2 x 10 AB
listmax from \\
post. R 6x6 conc. stem
r|1 ,Ll / over 6x6
31— i i / footing.
v :
A
2’ Min.
127 x 127
-y footing 3” gravel bed
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DIST. FROM CURB
DIST. FROM CURB

— S maniman S ————— t— ———————ra——————  tm—

DIST. FROM SEWER

ZONING:

SEWER LATERAL:

CITY OF PALM SPRINGS
PUBLIC WORKS &
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SECTION # v

[~

ITE ADDRE




- )‘ . .

City of Palm Springs
Department of Building and Safety

To Whom It May Concern;

I, Josephine De Anda, give authorization to my son, Lawrence De Anda and my daughter, Melinda
Wilson, to obtain the permits for construction of a fence and gate on my property at 385 E. Racquet
Club Rd, Palm Springs, CA 92262, and to oversee the project.

Josephine Qe And é

Date__ '~ R P—/6




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
CIVIL CODE § 1189

NV RY R YR ADE ARG R R A DY R A AY DY RV AL AR A DY, AV RV A, QY AV A A AV AT AV A A DY R A A AT R R A AT AL AV A AT AL A,

State of California
County of LO& }M\q g8
On O‘}(ng h\o before me, Qemq\ %DMV\M {[WWW MDMY P g’ 'z

Date J Name and Iit/e of the Officer

personally appeared -EOKCP\’\ ne- ‘bﬁa V1 Ao\
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
_ to me that he/she/they executed the same in
HAGOP BOZAWGLANAN his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

Notary Public - California [ his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Los Angeles County person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

Commission # 2145978 2 person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
222 | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws

- - - of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct. '

WITNESS my han a

Place Notary Seal Above Signature:
iW o?ﬂotary Public
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: A\J\Hﬂur\m ‘r\l’(\ RIM Document Date: g l&f{ }/ lg

Number of Pages: i Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name:

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): [J Corporate Officer — Title(s):

(] Partner — [JLimited [ General (] Partner — [ Limited [ General

[J Individual ] Attorney in Fact O Individual L1 Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee [J Guardian or Conservator [J Trustee [J Guardian or Conservator
(1 Other: ] Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 2013 Natlonal Notary Assomahon * WWW. NatlonaINotary orge 1 800 US NOTARY (1 800 876 6827) Item #5907



BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
FOR BLOCK WALLS, POOLS, REROOFS, & REPIPES

e

Project Address__ . 84S ﬂAL’QL(CT Crubs £D. lﬁnun épA,

Owner's Name__« Zb,sﬁﬁ ANE 22,_-; Arona Phonﬁt £26 - 33| i&ﬂ ] ZZ_@(”M(G

Owner's Address : a/i‘bff??é 7/
Contractor's Name ,0\\{ i Phone #
Contractor's Address Lic.#
H

Engineer's Name oJ { A Phone #
Engineer's Address Lic#
CONTACT PERSON /I/ EL/NDA Z{)/ZQ/\) Address Phone # 6.26 ~33i-43¢Y7

~ > (97,
Walls ~ Height of Wall__{» Lengthof Wall f §J /2 Stack Bondr__lStaggered BondD

Re-roofs — S.F. of Roof -
Project Description _/410 0D Fraice “C/)/ GATE__ Total Value of Work $ ¢c00 —

WHERE INDICATED BY A CHECK, SUBMIT 3 SETS
(Minimum size of pool plans 11" X 17" Minimum scale %" =1')

O Piot Plan with lot square footage. 0 Waste, Drain & Vent Isometric.

O Planning/Eng. Department Approval. O Water Piping Isometric, dimensioned.

O Structural Calculations, if applicable. 0O Gas Piping isometric. Show BTU ratings of
O Roof or Truss Eng., if applicable. each appliance on all branches, distance

O Plan for Pool with Wet Stamp from Engineer. and placement of longest run & total BTU for

entire system.

SITE PLAN FOR POOLS MUST BE COMPLETE: MUST SHOW ENTIRE SITE, PROPERTY LINES,
BUILDING FOOTPRINT, NORTH ARROW, LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND PROPER ADDRESS.



385 RACQUET CLUB RD E
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POOL STEEL & SETBACK
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